## Nuance Dragon Medical One Achieves HITRUST CSF Certification for Third-Party Privacy, Security and Compliance

**for a globenewswire.com**/news-release/2018/03/06/1416027/0/en/Nuance-Dragon-Medical-One-Achieves-HITRUST-CSF-Certification-for-Third-Party-Privacy-Security-and-Compliance.html

Source: Nuance Communications, Inc.

BURLINGTON, Mass. and LAS VEGAS, March 06, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- <u>Nuance</u> <u>Communications, Inc.</u> (NASDAQ:NUAN) today announced that its <u>Dragon Medical One</u> cloud platform has earned Certified status for information security by HITRUST. HITRUST CSF Certified status demonstrates that Nuance's Dragon Medical One cloud platform has met key regulations and industry-defined requirements and is appropriately managing risk.

This achievement places Nuance in an elite group of organizations worldwide that have earned this certification. By including federal and state regulations, standards and frameworks, and incorporating a risk-based approach, the HITRUST CSF helps organizations address these challenges through a comprehensive and flexible framework of prescriptive and scalable security controls.

"HITRUST CSF certification status means that the Nuance Dragon Medical One cloud platform is carefully risk-managed to ensure patient information and other sensitive data is kept private," said Erica Antos, Information Security Officer, Nuance Healthcare. "This certification affirms our commitment to making security our number one priority, and places Nuance in an elite group of organizations worldwide that have earned this certification."

"HITRUST has been working with the industry to ensure the appropriate information protection requirements are met when sensitive health information is accessed or stored in a cloud environment. By taking the steps necessary to obtain HITRUST CSF Certified status, Nuance is distinguished as an organization that people can count on to keep their information safe," said Ken Vander Wal, Chief Compliance Officer, HITRUST.

## About Nuance Communications, Inc.

Nuance Communications, Inc. (NASDAQ:NUAN) is a leading provider of voice and language solutions for businesses and consumers around the world. Its technologies, applications and services make the user experience more compelling by transforming the way people interact with devices and systems. Every day, millions of users, and thousands of businesses experience Nuance's proven applications. For more information, please visit <u>www.nuance.com</u>.

Trademark reference: Nuance and the Nuance logo are registered trademarks or trademarks of

Nuance Communications, Inc. or its affiliates in the United States and/or other countries. All other trademarks referenced herein are the property of their respective owners.

## Nuance Media Contact

Palmer Reuther Corporate Communications, Healthcare Tel: (978) 697.9227 Email: <u>palmer.reuther@nuance.com</u>